

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.2-3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18822/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2003 in WP No. 3771/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAFULLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and impleadment)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be terminated o
n the ground

that he does not possess requisite caste certificate.

Steps for completion of service shall be taken within four weeks.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master