

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/08 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18822/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2003 in  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No. 3771/1995

of The

PRAFULLA HANMANTRAO ANKOSHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The time for filing the undertaking is extended by ten days.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master